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city officers of said city, and for the purpose of
continuing the construction of such sewers as
shall or may be included in any amendments to
or changes of the said plans during the years 1889
and 1890.

SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be. in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 8, 1839.

[No. 713, A.] [Published April 10, 1889.]

CHAPTER 303.

AN ACT to amerd the charter of the city of Mil-
waukee, and to fix the salary of the city clerk
of said city.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amend charter  SEOTION 1. The salary of the city clerk of the
Clorks saiary, CitY Of Milwaukee is hereby fixed at the sum of
two thousand five hundred dollars per annum.
;‘;ﬁgﬁ:gt cb. SECTION 2. This act is amendatory of the char-
ter of the city of Milwaukee, being chapter 184,
of the laws of 1874, and the various laws amend-
atory thereof, and any of the provisions thereof,
inconsistent, or in conflict with the provisions of
this act are hereby repealed.
SecrioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.
Approved April 8, 1889.



